

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR
AT SRINAGAR
(Through Video Conference)**

CM No. 2566/2021 in
CCP(S) No. 190/2021

Mohammad Maqbool Lone

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. L. A. Latief, Advocate

Vs

Mukhtar Ahmad (Gujjar and Bakerwal
Advisory Board)

..... Respondent(s)

Through:

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, JUDGE

ORDER
05.05.2021

CM No.2566/2021

Allowed as prayed for. Learned counsel for the applicant shall make the deficiencies good from the date the Court starts functioning normally.

Disposed of accordingly.

CCP(S) No. 190/2021

Issue notice.

List again on 08.07.2021.

Meanwhile, compliance report be filed.

(Dhiraj Singh Thakur)
Judge

Srinagar
05.05.2021
Ram Krishan