

S. No. 17
Regular

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CCP(S) 190/2021

Mohammad Maqbool Lone

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. L.A. Latief, Advocate

Vs.

Mukhtar Ahmad

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Irfan Andleeb, Dy. AG. Vice,
Mr. Sheikh Mustaq, AAG.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE

ORDER

29.07.2022

Statement of facts filed on behalf of respondents submits that the matter with regard to the redressal of the grievance of the petitioner is to be considered by the Commissioner Secretary to the Government of Tribal Affairs.

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted two weeks time to lay an appropriate motion for impleading the Commissioner Secretary to the Government of Tribal Affairs.

May do so with a copy of judgment to the Commissioner Secretary to the Government of Tribal Affairs.

List on 02.09.2022.

(SANJEEV KUMAR)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

29.07.2022

"Mir Arif"