

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

CCP(S) 190/2021

Mohammad Maqbool Lone

... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. L. A. Latief, Advocate

V/s

Mukhtar Ahmad (Gujjar and Bakarwal Advisory Board)

Through: None

... Respondent(s)

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE

**ORDER
02-09-2022**

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for a short adjournment so as to enable him to move appropriate motion for impleading Director Tribal Affairs as party respondent in the contempt petition. May do so within two weeks.

List on 29.9.2022.

**(SANJEEV KUMAR)
JUDGE**

Srinagar
02-09-2022
N Ahmad