

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CM No. 5640/2022 in
CCP(S) No. 190/2021

Mohammad Maqbool Lone.

...Petitioner/Applicant(s)

Through: Mr. L. A. Latief, Advocate.

Vs

Mukhtar Ahmad

... Respondent(s)

Through:

CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER
19.10.2022

For the reasons detailed in the application, coupled with submissions made at bar, same is allowed and the respondent named in the application is also added as party-respondent in contempt petition.

Notice to the newly added respondent(s) at the expense of applicants/petitioners, returnable by next date of hearing.

Registry to update the cause title of the contempt petition.

CM *disposed of*.

(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

19.10.2022.

Ab. Rashid