

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CCP (S) 190/2021 in
SWP 1818/2009

Mohammad Maqbool Lone

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. L. A. Latief, Advocate

Vs

Mukhtar Ahmad

...Respondent(s)

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER

10.03.2023

Statement of facts/compliance report stands filed on behalf of the respondent no. 1. Learned counsel for the respondent no.1 is directed to furnish a copy of statement of facts/compliance report to learned counsel for the petitioner during the course of this week.

Registry to update the memo of parties in terms of order dated 9th October, 2022.

List on 19th April, 2023.

In the meanwhile, respondent no. 2 is directed to file statement of facts/compliance report strictly in conformity with the order dated 02.11.2021, with an advance copy to learned counsel for the petitioner.

(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
10.03.2023
MUBASHIR