

<i>Serial No. 13</i>
<i>Regular Cause List</i>

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

**CCP(S) No.190/2021 in
SWP No.1818/2009**

Mohammad Maqbool Lone.

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. L. A. Latief, Advocate.

Vs.

**Mukhtar Ahmad(Gujjar and Bakerwal
Advisory Board).**

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Syed Musaib, Dy.AG.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAHUL BHARTI, JUDGE.

ORDER

19.11.2024

This court calls upon learned counsel for the petitioner to establish as to how the second contempt petition is maintainable with respect to purported non-compliance of direction as given in judgment dated 02.11.11 passed in SWP No. 1818/2009 the disposal of which was sought on the basis of the judgment dated 11.07.2007 passed in a writ petition SWP No. 3579/1997.

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks one weeks' time to address himself on this aspect. Time is granted with a caveat that in case on the next date of hearing if learned counsel for the petitioner does not report himself for arguing the case the contempt petition shall stand disposed of on its own merits.

List on 27.11.2024.

**(RAHUL BHARTI)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR:

19.11.2024

"Shaista-PS"