

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

[Through Virtual Mode]

**CCP(S) No. 190/2021 in
SWP 1818/2009**

Mohammad Maqbool Lone

... Petitioner(s)

**Through: -
Mr L. A. Latief, Advocate.**

V/s

Mukhtar Ahmad

... Respondent(s)

**Through: -
None.**

CORAM: HON'BLE MR JUSTICE M. A. CHOWDHARY, JUDGE.

(ORDER)

17.11.2025

Learned Counsel appearing on behalf of the Petitioner submits that he has filed the Supplementary Affidavit indicating that the Petitioner had served a representation before the Respondent on 20th of February, 2021.

There is no representation on behalf of the Respondents.

In view of above, the Registry shall issue notice to the Respondent for his personal appearance before the Court on the next date of hearing, so as to explain as to why the Order subject matter of the Contempt Petition has not been implemented so far.

List again on 9th of February, 2026.

**(M. A. CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR

17th November, 2025

"TAHIR"