

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CCP(S) 190/2021
In SWP 1818/2009
CM(1044/2024)
CM(5640/2022)

Mohammad Maqbool Lone.

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. L. A. Latief, Advocate.

Vs.

Mukhtar Ahmad.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Hakim Aman Ali, Dy. AG vice
Mr. Zahid Qais Noor, GA.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE.

ORDER

07.07.2026

The learned counsel for the respondent seeks and is granted two weeks' time to comply with the order dated 17th November, 2025.

List again on 28th July, 2026.

(SHAHZAD AZEEM)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR:

07.07.2026

"*Hamid*"